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LOWER NAZARETH TOWNSHIP

FUND SUMMARY

General Fund - 01
Special Revenue Fund - Host Fee - 035
Palmer Sewer Fund - 08
Nazareth Sewer Fund - 09
Capital Reserve - Open Space Fund - 16 - CASH
Capital Reserve - Open Space Fund - 16 - CD
Capital Reserve - Open Space Fund - 16 - TOTAL
Capital Reserve - Sewer/Signals Fund - 18
Fiscal Stability Fund - 95 - CASIH
Fiscal Stability Fund - 95 - CD
Fiscal Stability Fund - 95 - TOTAL
Capital Reserve - Municipal - 30
Capital Reserve - Fire Fund - 31
Highway Reconstruction/Rehabilitation -
Capital Reserve - Equipment Replacement -
Refuse/Recycling Collection - 33
State Liquid Fuels Fund ~ 35
Traffic Impact - 091 - CASIT
Traffic Impact - 091 - CD
Traffic Impact - 091 - TOTAL

Total Township Funds...

Lower Nazareth Township Sewer Department

Master Escrow Account
Development & Inspection Account

Total Escrow Accounts...

Oct-19

$ 1,203,697

$ 197,695

$ 173,006

$ 32,143
$ 1,053,256
$ 508,164

$ 1,561,420

$ 234,846
$ 92,068
$ 255,689

$ 348,656

$ 85,041

$ 195,176

$ 616,589

$ 127,855

$ 201,027

$ 230,535
$ 1,833,410
$ 508,164

$ 2,341,573

$7,549,259

$ 270,204

$ 423,199

$ 117,737

$811,140




Lower Nazareth Township

12/05/19 General Fund Balance Sheet
As of October 31, 2019

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.000 + Checking Account
100.500 - Checking - ICS Sweep Account
105,000 - Payroll Account
105.500 - Payroll - ICS Sweep Account
106.600 - LAB Savings Account
106.100 + PLGIT Account
106.200 - Real Estate Tax Collections
110.000 + Petty Cash

Total Checking/Savings

Other Current Assets
Employee Advance

Total Other Current Assets
Total Current Assets

Other Assets
130.500 - Due from Master Escrow Account

Total Other Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
210.000 - PAYROLL LIABILITIES
212 - Earned Income Tax Withheld
219 + Occup Privilege Tax Withhed
223 » Unemployment Withheld
224 - Whole Life Insurance - Employee
225 + Accident Insurance - Employee
226 - Disability Insurance - Employee
227 + Critical illness - Employee
228 + Bond Reimbursement

Total 210,000 - PAYROLL LIABILITIES

Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities
Total Liabilifies
Equity
270+ Opening Bal Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Oct 31, 19

-9,149.26
1,008,830.42
-196.05
93,890.95
658.03
97.376.71
9,772.96
230.00

1,261,433.76

13.26

13.26

1,201,447.02

2,250.00

2,250.00

1,203,697.02

1,295.58
68.00
35.77

442.60
40.56
242.42
82.70
770.82

2,998.45

2,998.45

2,998.45

2,098.45

771,852.48
255,067.37
173,778.72

1,200,698.57

1,203,697.02
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LNT Revenue Fund-Host Fee-05

Balance Sheet
As of October 31, 2019

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - Host Fee Savings Account
108.001 - Road Account
106.002 - Fire/Ambulance
108.003 - Recycling
106.000 - Host Fee Savings Account - Other

Total 106.000 - Host Fee Savings Account
Totat Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Oct 31,19

105,092.55
63,744.11
22.518.93

6,339.07

197,694.66

197,694.66

197,694.66

197,694.66

98,047.04
71,110.16
28,537.46

197,694.66

197,694.66
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LNT Palmer Sewer Fund - 08

Balance Sheet
As of October 31, 2019

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.000 - Palmer Sewer Checking Account
100.500 - Palmer Sewer - ICS Sweep Acct

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity

39200 + Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Oct 31, 19

-20.60

173,026.15
173,006.15

173,006.15

173,006.15

123,677.26
47,931.89
1,397.00

173,006.15
173,006.15
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LNT Nazareth Sewer Fund - 09

Balance Sheet
As of October 31, 2019

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.000 - Nazareth Sewer Checking Account
100.500 - Nazareth Sewer - ICS Sweep Acct

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity

3800 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Oct 31, 19

-20.00

32,162.56
32,142.56
32,142.56
32,142.56

5,210.33
24,012.19
2,920.04

32,142.56
32,142.,66
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LNT Open Space Fund-16

Balance Sheet
As of October 31, 2019

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
1€0.000 - LAB ChecKing Account
100.500 - Open Space - Sweep Account
406.000 - PLGIT Savings Account
109.000 - Certificates of Deposit

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 + Opening Bal Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income
Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Oct 31, 19

-20.00
907,966.16
145,310.25
508,163.56

1,561,419.97
1,561,419.97
1,561,419.97

530,494.95
1,249,209,83
-218,284.81

1,561,419.67
1,561,419.97
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LNT Capital Sewer-Signals Fund-18

Balance Sheet
As of October 31, 2019

Oct 31,19
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.00 - SwriSignal PLGIT Account 234,710.83
106.000 - SwriSignal PLUS Account 134.77
Total Checking/Savings 234,845.60
Total Current Assets 234,845.60
TOTAL ASSETS 234,845.60
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity 852,411.21
3900 - Retained Earnings -621,713.25
Net Income 4,147.64
Total Equity 234,845.60
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 234,845.60

Page 1



11:31 AM

12/05/19
Accrual Basis

(95)LNT Fiscal Stability Fund

Balance Sheet
As of October 31, 2019

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.500 - Fiscal - Sweep Account
109.000 - Certificate of Deposit - LAB

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income
Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Oct 31, 19

92,967.68
255,688.58

348,656.26

348,656.26

348,656.26

341,616.68

7,139.58

348,656.26

348,656.26

Page 1



LNT Capital Reserve - 30

Balance Sheet
As of October 31, 2019

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - Capital Reserve Savings Account
106.001 - CAPITAL PURCHASES
1086.000 - Capital Reserve Savings Account - Other

Total 106.000 - Capital Reserve Savings Account
Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets

Other Assets
130.02 - Due from Master Escrow

Totat Other Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Ba!l Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Oct 31,19

79,069.71
5,971.10

85,040.81

85,040.81

85,040.81

80.51

80.51

85,121.,32

208,967.68
$7,002.61
-210,848.97

85,121.32

85,121.32
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LNT Capital Reserve Fire-31

Balance Sheet
As of October 31, 2019

Oct 31,19
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - Fire CR Savings Account
106.001 - Fire Truck Fund 48,987.66
106.002 - Building Land Fund 18,701.84
106.004 - Equipment Fund 125,000.00
106.000 - Fire CR Savings Account - Other 2,486,980
Fotal 106.000 - Fire CR Savings Account 195,176.40
Total Checking/Savings 195,176.40
Total Current Assets 195,176.40
TOTAL ASSETS 196,176.40
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 + Opening Bal Equity 234,697,63
3900 - Retained Earnings -166,908.13
Net Income 127.486.90
Total Equity 195,176.40
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 195,176.40
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11:26 AM 37LNT Highway Reconstruction & Rehabilitation

12/05119 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of October 31, 2019
Oct 31,19
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
101.500 - Hwy RR - Sweep Account 616,589.22
Total Checking/Savings 616,689.22
Total Gurrent Assets 616,580.22
TOTAL ASSETS 616,689.22
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3900 * Retained Earnings 764,310.95
Net Income -147,721.73
Total Equity 616,589.22

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 616,589.22
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11:30 AM LNT Capital Reserve - Equipment Replacement

12/05/19 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of October 31, 2019
Oct 31,19
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
101.500 * Cap Res - ER - Sweep Account 127,855.15
Total Checking/Savings 127,855.15
Total Current Assets 127,855.15
TOTAL ASSETS 127,855.15
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings 132,460.95
Net Income -4,605.80
Total Equity 127,855,185
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 127,856,185
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11:15 AM

12/05/19
Accrual Basis

Lower Nazareth Township - Refuse/Recycling Collection

Balance Sheet
As of October 31, 2019

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
103.000 - Embassy Checking Account
104.000 « Recycling/Refuse - LAB
104.500 - Recycling - Sweep Account

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Ecpuity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income
Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Oct 31,19

864.99
88,714.35
114,447.52

201,026.86

201,026.86

201,026.86

208,585.72
-7,668.86

201,026.86
201,026.86
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LNT Liguid Fuels Fund-35

Balance Sheet
As of Cctober 31, 2019

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - SLF Savings Account

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity

3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Oct 21, 19

230,535.13
230,535.13

230,535.13

230,535.13

109,419.53
-28,919.46

150,035.06

230,635.13
230,535.13
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11:35 AM

12/05M9
Accrual Basis

LNT Traffic Impact Account

Balance Sheet
As of October 21, 2019

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.000 Traffic Impact Account
100,500 Traffic Impact - Sweep
109.000 Certificate of Deposit

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 Opening Equity
Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Qct 31,19

-20,00
1,833,429.80
608,163.866

2,341,573.45

2,341,573.45

2,341,673.45

500,000.00
1,776,675.71
64,897.74

2,341,573.45

2,341,573.45
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11:33 AM Lower Nazareth Township Sewer Department

12106119 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of October 31, 2019
Oct 31, 18
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
4100.000 - LNT Sewer Department - Checking ~20.00
100.500 - Sewer - Sweep Account 270,224,29
Total Checking/Savings 270,204.29
Total Current Assets 270,204 .29
TOTAL ASSETS 270,204.29
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
32000 - Retained Earnings 220,565.40
Net Income 49,638.89
Total Equity 270,204.29
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 270,204.29
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Lower Nazareth Township Master Escrow

Balance Sheet
As of October 31, 2019

ASSETS

Current Assets
Checking/Savings

101.000
102,000

106.000
109.001

- Master Escrow Checking - LAB
+ SAVINGS ACCOUNTS - LAB

+ SAVING ACCOLUNTS
- TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE-LAB

Totat Checking/Savings

Total Current Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Other Gurrent Liabilities
230.000 - Due to Other Funds

Total Other Current Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity

3000 - Opening Bal Equity
32000 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Oct 31,19

1,448.60
410,904.30

0.60
10,845.90

423,199.40
423,199.40
423,199,40

2,330.51

2,330.51

2,330.51

2,330.51

844,070.71
(428,102.99)
4,901,17

420,868.89
423,199.40
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Lower Nazareth Township

Balance Sheet
As of October 31, 2019

Oct 31, 18
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.000 - Checking Account
100.100 - Developer's Escrow 21,275.83
100.200 - Code Enforcement & inspection 93,752.44
100.000 - Checking Account - Other -111,424.31
Total 100.000 - Checking Account 3,603.96
400.500 - D&| Checking - Sweep Account 114,132.81
Total Checking/Savings 117,736.77
Total Current Assets 117,736.77
TOTAL ASSETS 117,736.77
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity 60,713.53
3800 - Retained Earnings 82,931.59
Net Income -25,908.35
Total Equity M7.736.77
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 117,736.77
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